
Compound GP litter GEP litter LSD P

C 576.44± 4.20 a 553.03± 3.35 b 14.92 0.0121
N 7.41± 0.32 a 5.35± 0.67 b 2.05 0.0494
P 1.39± 0.27 a 1.05± 0.27 a 1.05 0.4197
Lignin 22.94± 4.57 a 18.83± 1.67 a 13.51 0.4456
Cellulose 328.61± 11.55 a 385.18± 19.27 a 62.38 0.0655
Hemicellulose 296.76± 6.82 b 324.56± 5.52 a 24.37 0.0340
C :N 78.08± 3.62 a 106.82± 13.96 a 40.05 0.1171
Lignin :N 3.15± 0.72 a 3.70± 0.74 a 2.87 0.6210
Cellulose :N 44.40± 1.35 a 75.23± 13.15 a 36.70 0.0800
Hemicellulose :N 40.12± 1.21 b 62.58± 7.69 a 21.61 0.0447


